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A
genda 

1.
C

all to O
rder

2.
Appoint C

hairperson and C
itizen M

em
ber to Village of M

inong Join t
R

eview
 Board (Standing Joint R

eview
 Board).

3.
R

eview
 Annual R

eport for Tax Increm
ent Financing D

istrict #3 for the
Village of M

inong.

4 .
R

eview
 Annual R

eport for Tax Increm
ent Financing D

istrict #4 for the
V illage of M

inong.

5 .
Acceptance of the Annual R

eports for Tax Increm
ent Financing D

istrict
#’s 3 & 4.

6.
Adjournm

ent

Publication D
ate: D

ATE - (N
ote: M

ust be a C
lass I N

otice at least 5 days 
prior to the m

eeting.) 



W
I Dept of Revenue 

TID
 Annual R

eport 
Form

 
PE-300 

2024

Section 1 – M
unicipality and TID 

Co-m
uni code 

M
unicipality 

County 
Due date 

Report type 

TID num
ber 

TID type 
TID nam

e 
Creation date 

M
andatory term

ination date 
Anticipated term

ination date 

Section 2 – B
eginning Balance 

Am
ount 

TID
 fund balance at beginning of year 

65151
M

IN
O

N
G

W
A

S
H

B
U

R
N

07/01/2025
O

R
IG

IN
A

L

003
6

T
ID

 3
08/16/2010

08/16/2030
N

/A

$53,329

Section 3 – Revenue 
Am

ount 

Tax increm
ent 

Investm
ent incom

e 

D
ebt proceeds 

Special assessm
ents 

Shared revenue 

Sale of property 

A
llocation from

 another TID 

$15,255$0$0$0

$285$0

D
eveloper guarantees 

Transfer from
 other funds 

G
rants 

O
ther revenue 

Total R
evenue (deposits) 

$15,540

Page 
of 

1
4

1



W
I Dept of Revenue 

TID
 Annual R

eport 
Form

 
PE-300 

2024

Section 4 – Expenditures 
Am

ount 

C
apital expenditures 

Adm
inistration 

Professional services 

Interest and fiscal charges 

D
O

R
 fees 

D
iscount on long-term

 debt 

D
ebt issuance costs 

Principal on long-term
 debt 

Environm
ental costs 

R
eal property assem

bly costs 

A
llocation to another TID 

$0$0

$915$0

$150$0$0$0$0$0

D
eveloper grants 

D
eveloper nam

e 
N

one
$0

Transfer to other funds 

O
ther expenditures 

Total Expenditures 
$1,065

Section 5 – Ending Balance 
Am

ount 

TID
 fund balance at end of year 

Future costs 

Future revenue 

Surplus or deficit 

$67,804$0$0

$67,804

Page 
of 

2
4

2



W
I Dept of Revenue 

TID
 Annual R

eport 
Form

 
PE-300 

2024

C
urrent Year TID

 New
 C

onstruction Values 

TID 
TID

 N
ew

 Construction 
Increase 

TID
 N

ew
 Construction 

D
ecrease 

Prior Year 
Correction 

TID
 N

et N
ew

 Construction 
(N

N
C) 

Section 6 – TID
 New

 Construction 

003
$0

$0
$0

$0

004
$0

$-1,400
$0

$-1,400

T
o

tal
$0

$-1,400
$0

$-1,400

C
urrent Year A

llow
able Levy Increase A

ttributable to TID
 NNC 

TID 
TID

 N
et N

ew
 

Construction 
Prior Year M

unicipal 
Equalized Value 

TID
 N

et N
ew

 
Construction %

 
Prior Year A

djusted 
A

ctual Levy 
A

llow
able Levy Increase A

ttributable 
to TID

 N
et N

ew
 Construction 

003
$0

$55,567,100
0.00

$230,105
$0

004
$-1,400

$55,567,100
0.00

$230,105
$0

T
o

tal
$-1,400

$55,567,100
0.00

$230,105
$0

C
urrent Year A

ctual TID
 N

NC
 Im

pact to M
unicipal Levy 

Levy Increase A
ttributable to TID

 N
et N

ew
 Construction 

Increase per $100,000 

$0
$0

H
istorical A

llow
able Levy Increase A

ttributable to TID
 NNC 

Year 
TID 

TID
 N

et N
ew

 
Construction 

TID
 N

et N
ew

 
Construction 

%
 

A
llow

able Levy Increase 
A

ttributable to TID
 N

et N
ew

 
Construction 

Prior Year 
A

djusted A
ctual 

Levy 

Prior Year 
M

unicipal Equalized 
Value 

2023
003

$0
$49,923,600

0.00
$228,669

$0

2023
004

$0
$49,923,600

0.00
$228,669

$0

2023
T

o
tal

$0
$49,923,600

0.00
$228,669

$0

Page 
of 

3
4

3



W
I Dept of Revenue 

TID
 Annual R

eport 
Form

 
PE-300 

2024

Section 7 – Preparer/C
ontact Inform

ation 

Preparer nam
e 

Preparer title 

Preparer em
ail 

Preparer phone 

Contact nam
e 

Contact title 

Contact em
ail 

Contact phone 

Jan
el L

ee
C

lerk/T
reasu

rer

(715) 466-2322
jan

el@
villag

eo
fm

in
o

n
g

w
i.g

o
v

Jan
el L

ee
C

lerk/T
reasu

rer

(715) 466-2322
jan

el@
villag

eo
fm

in
o

n
g

w
i.g

o
v

Subm
ission Inform

ation 

Co-m
uni code 

TID num
ber 

Subm
ission date 

Confirm
ation 

Subm
ission type 

65151

003

06-13-2025 09:26 A
M

T
ID

A
R

20241783O
1749824766707

O
R

IG
IN

A
L

Page 
of 

4
4

4



W
I Dept of Revenue 

TID
 Annual R

eport 
Form

 
PE-300 

2024

Section 1 – M
unicipality and TID 

Co-m
uni code 

M
unicipality 

County 
Due date 

Report type 

TID num
ber 

TID type 
TID nam

e 
Creation date 

M
andatory term

ination date 
Anticipated term

ination date 

Section 2 – B
eginning Balance 

Am
ount 

TID
 fund balance at beginning of year 

65151
M

IN
O

N
G

W
A

S
H

B
U

R
N

07/01/2025
O

R
IG

IN
A

L

004
6

T
ID

 4
08/05/2019

08/05/2039
N

/A

$5,199

Section 3 – Revenue 
Am

ount 

Tax increm
ent 

Investm
ent incom

e 

D
ebt proceeds 

Special assessm
ents 

Shared revenue 

Sale of property 

A
llocation from

 another TID 

$21,407$0$0$0$0$0

D
eveloper guarantees 

Transfer from
 other funds 

G
rants 

O
ther revenue 

Total R
evenue (deposits) 

$21,407

Page 
of 

1
4

5



W
I Dept of Revenue 

TID
 Annual R

eport 
Form

 
PE-300 

2024

Section 4 – Expenditures 
Am

ount 

C
apital expenditures 

Adm
inistration 

Professional services 

Interest and fiscal charges 

D
O

R
 fees 

D
iscount on long-term

 debt 

D
ebt issuance costs 

Principal on long-term
 debt 

Environm
ental costs 

R
eal property assem

bly costs 

A
llocation to another TID 

$0$0

$915$0

$150$0$0$0$0$0

D
eveloper grants 

D
eveloper nam

e 
N

/A
$0

Transfer to other funds 

O
ther expenditures 

Total Expenditures 
$1,065

Section 5 – Ending Balance 
Am

ount 

TID
 fund balance at end of year 

Future costs 

Future revenue 

Surplus or deficit 

$25,541$0$0

$25,541

Page 
of 

2
4

6



W
I Dept of Revenue 

TID
 Annual R

eport 
Form

 
PE-300 

2024

C
urrent Year TID

 New
 C

onstruction Values 

TID 
TID

 N
ew

 Construction 
Increase 

TID
 N

ew
 Construction 

D
ecrease 

Prior Year 
Correction 

TID
 N

et N
ew

 Construction 
(N

N
C) 

Section 6 – TID
 New

 Construction 

003
$0

$0
$0

$0

004
$0

$-1,400
$0

$-1,400

T
o

tal
$0

$-1,400
$0

$-1,400

C
urrent Year A

llow
able Levy Increase A

ttributable to TID
 NNC 

TID 
TID

 N
et N

ew
 

Construction 
Prior Year M

unicipal 
Equalized Value 

TID
 N

et N
ew

 
Construction %

 
Prior Year A

djusted 
A

ctual Levy 
A

llow
able Levy Increase A

ttributable 
to TID

 N
et N

ew
 Construction 

003
$0

$55,567,100
0.00

$230,105
$0

004
$-1,400

$55,567,100
0.00

$230,105
$0

T
o

tal
$-1,400

$55,567,100
0.00

$230,105
$0

C
urrent Year A

ctual TID
 N

NC
 Im

pact to M
unicipal Levy 

Levy Increase A
ttributable to TID

 N
et N

ew
 Construction 

Increase per $100,000 

$0
$0

H
istorical A

llow
able Levy Increase A

ttributable to TID
 NNC 

Year 
TID 

TID
 N

et N
ew

 
Construction 

TID
 N

et N
ew

 
Construction 

%
 

A
llow

able Levy Increase 
A

ttributable to TID
 N

et N
ew

 
Construction 

Prior Year 
A

djusted A
ctual 

Levy 

Prior Year 
M

unicipal Equalized 
Value 

2023
003

$0
$49,923,600

0.00
$228,669

$0

2023
004

$0
$49,923,600

0.00
$228,669

$0

2023
T

o
tal

$0
$49,923,600

0.00
$228,669

$0

Page 
of 

3
4

7



W
I Dept of Revenue 

TID
 Annual R

eport 
Form

 
PE-300 

2024

Section 7 – Preparer/C
ontact Inform

ation 

Preparer nam
e 

Preparer title 

Preparer em
ail 

Preparer phone 

Contact nam
e 

Contact title 

Contact em
ail 

Contact phone 

Jan
el L

ee
C

lerk/T
reasu

rer

(715) 466-2322
jan

el@
villag

eo
fm

in
o

n
g

w
i.g

o
v

Jan
el L

ee
C

lerk/T
reasu

rer

(715) 466-2322
jan

el@
villag

eo
fm

in
o

n
g

w
i.g

o
v

Subm
ission Inform

ation 

Co-m
uni code 

TID num
ber 

Subm
ission date 

Confirm
ation 

Subm
ission type 

65151

004

06-13-2025 09:29 A
M

T
ID

A
R

20241783O
1749824980549

O
R

IG
IN

A
L

Page 
of 

4
4

8
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